6-EVF-80 12V 80Ah(3hr) VRLA GEL BATTERY
Chilwee EVF Series VRLA Gel Battery is specially designed for electric vehicles,
i.e.  electric  automobiles,  electric  road  vehicles,  golf  cart,  low  speed  electric
cart,etc.  and  other  devices  require  DC power  source.  The  EVF  Series  adopts
international  leading  technologies  to  ensure  the  batteries  with  features  of  long
cycle  life,  large  current  discharge  capability,  high  reliability  and  safety,  and
environmental-friendly.
FEATURES

      Cycle Life vs. Depth of Discharge
APPENDIX II: CHARGE PARAMETERS FOR EVF SERIES
Table 1 - Parameters for Pre-charge Stage
Battery Model Voltage Range: V1 - V2
(V per Block)
Constant Current: I0～I1
(A)
Pre-Charge Time: S1
(h)
Temperature Compensation
(V/℃)
3-EVF-180A 3.0V - 6.0V 3.1A - 18.0A
≤ 0.5h
3-EVF-200A / 3-EVF-200T
4-EVF-150A/4-EVF-150 4.0V - 8.0V 2.2A - 14.0A
6-EVF-60 6.0V - 12.0V 2.0A - 6.0A
6-EVF-70T 6.0V - 12.0V 2.0A - 7.0A
6-EVF-80 6.0V - 12.0V 2.0A - 8.0A
6-EVF-100A / 6-EVF-100T 6.0V - 12.0V 2.5A - 10.0A
6-EVF-110T 6.0V - 12.0V 2.5A - 11.0A
6-EVF-120 6.0V - 12.0V 2.5A - 12.0A
6-EVF-150A / 6-EVF-150T 6.0V - 12.0V 2.5A - 15.0A
Table 2 - Parameters for Constant Current Charge Stage
Battery Model Voltage Range: V3
(V per Block)
Constant Current: I2